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JANUARY 
Wed., Jan 1 New Year’s Day—City Offices Closed 
Mon., Jan. 6 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., Jan. 13 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., Jan 20 MLK Jr. Day - City Offices Closed 
Wed., Jan. 23 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m.,  Teams 
Mon., Jan. 27 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
 
FEBRUARY 
Mon., Feb. 3 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., Feb.10 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Wed., Feb. 19 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m.,  Teams 
Mon., Feb. 24 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
 
MARCH 
Mon., March 3 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon. - Wed. 
March 10-13 NLC Congressional Cities Conference, Washington, D.C. 
Thurs., March 13 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Wed., March 19 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m., Teams 
Mon., March 24 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
 
 
APRIL 
Mon, April 7 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., April 14 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Fri., April 18 Good Friday - City Offices Closed 
Wed., April 23 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m., Teams 
Mon., April 28 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Tues.-Thur., 
April 29-May1  NCLM City Vision—Greenville 
 
MAY 
Mon., May 5 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., May 12 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber   
Thurs., May 15 Council Budget Work Session, 10 a.m., Lafayette Room 
Wed., May 21 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m., Teams 
Thurs., May 22 Council Budget Work Session, 10 a.m., Lafayette Room 
Mon., May 26 Memorial Day - City Offices Closed  
Tues., May 27 Regular Council Meeting (Budget Public Hearing), 6:30 p.m., 
  Council Chamber 
Thurs., May 29 Council Budget Work Session, 10 a.m., Lafayette Room 
 
 

JUNE 

Mon., June 2 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., June 9 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber,  
  Adopt FY 25-26 Budget  
Wed., June 18 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m., Teams 
Thurs., June 19 Juneteenth - City Offices Closed 
Mon., June 24 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
 

JULY 

No City Council Meetings Established 

Fri., July 4 Independence Day - City Offices Closed 
 

AUGUST 

Mon., Aug.4 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., Aug. 11 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Wed., Aug. 20 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m., Teams 
Mon., Aug. 25 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
 

SEPTEMBER 

Mon., Sept. 1 Labor Day - City Offices Closed 
Tues., Sept. 2 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., Sept. 8 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Wed., Sept. 17 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m., Teams 
Mon., Sept. 22 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
 
OCTOBER 

Mon., Oct. 6 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., Oct. 13 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Wed., Oct. 22 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m., Teams 
Mon., Oct. 27 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
 

NOVEMBER 

Mon., Nov. 3 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Tues., Nov. 4 Municipal Election 
Mon., Nov. 10 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Tues, Nov. 11 Veteran’s Day - City Offices Closed 
Wed.—Sat. 
Nov. 19-22 NLC Conference,  Salt Lake City, Utah 
Wed., Nov. 19 Agenda Briefing, 5 p.m., Teams 
Mon., Nov. 24 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Thurs. - Fri., 
Nov. 27-28 Thanksgiving  - City Offices Closed 
 

DECEMBER 

Mon., Dec. 2 Council Work Session, 2 p.m., Council Chamber 
Mon., Dec. 9 Regular Council Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber 
Thurs. -  Fri. 
Dec. 25—26 Christmas - City Offices Closed 

NLC Conferences 

NCLM Conference 

Regular Meeting 
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Strategic Planning Retreat 

Agenda Briefing 

Budget Work Session 

Holidays 

City Council Work Session/Meeting Information 
• Work Sessions are held at 2 p.m. in the Council Chamber, City Hall, generally on the first Monday of each month. 

• Regular meetings are held at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chamber, City Hall, and the Council’s Discussion of Agenda Items is held at 5:30 p.m. preceding the regular 

meetings in the St. Avold Conference Room, third floor, City Hall. Regular meetings are broadcast live on FAYTV and are re-broadcasted on Wednesdays following the 
meetings at 10 p.m. Archived meetings are also available on the City’s YouTube channel at www.FayTV.net 

• The Public Forum shall be held on the first scheduled regular Council meeting each month, which is usually the second Monday. 

• Agenda briefings are held at 5 p.m. via Teams, generally on the third Wednesday of each month.   Login information is located on the City’s website calendar of events 

tab. 
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